ADS5102IPFB Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ADS5102IPFB-DG
Manufacturer Texas Instruments
Manufacturer Product Number ADS5102IPFB
Description IC ADC 10BIT PIPELINED 48TQFP
Detailed Description 10 Bit Analog to Digital Converter 1 Input 1 Pipeline
d 48-TQFP (7x7)

V
NC – No internal connection
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
48-TQFP (PFB)
Tape and Reel
48-TQFP (PFB)
Tray
48-TQFP (PFB)
Tape and Reel
48-TQFP (PFB)
TrayTA
40 MSPS 40 MSPS 65 MSPS 65 MSPS
0°C to 70°C ADS5103CPFBR ADS5103CPFB ADS5102CPFBR ADS5102CPFB
–40°C to 85°C ADS5103IPFBR ADS5103IPFB ADS5102IPFBR ADS5102IPFB
Evaluation module ADS5103EVM ADS5103EVM ADS5102EVM ADS5102EVM
ADS5102IPFB Texas Instruments IC ADC 10BIT PIPELINED 48TQFP
ADS5102
ADS5103
SLAS351B – OCTOBER 2001 – REVISED DECEMBER 2001
3www.ti.com